## Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Talka Disabati Challenga Data Cara and Annual Challenga Data Cara Challenga Data Cara Challenga Data Cara Challenga Data Cara Challenga Data	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Benton Plastics, Inc.	No
	Name: Bodyguard Products, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 1726
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Paris
	State: <sub>Texas</sub>
Other	Country: Zip: 75461
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)04/20/2013	∑ Limited Partnership Citizenship Texas
	Corporation Citizenship
	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,950,052
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of emplications and
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Chad M. Hinrichs, Gable Gotwals	
Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$
400 W-15th Ot-14 40th Fire	Authorized to be absended demoit account
Street Address: 100 West 5th Street, 10th Floor	<ul><li></li></ul>
City: Tulsa	8. Payment Information:
State: OK Zip: 74103	
Phone Number: 918-595-4963	Deposit Account Number 501971
Docket Number: 009662-00006	Authorized User Name Gable Gotwals
Email Address: iplaw@gablelaw.com	
9. Signature: Way M Hawking Signature	04/24/2013
Chad M. Hinrichs	/ Date  Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0979

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the date indicated below, between **Benton Plastics**, **Inc.**, 2101 North Lapeer, Lapeer, Michigan (the "Assignor") and **Bodyguard Products**, **LLC**, P.O. Box 1726, Paris, Texas 75461 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the BODYGARD mark for the sale of fitted protective liners for the cargo area of vehicles, US Trademark Registration Number 1,950,052 and the associated goodwill (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the rights in the Mark and any applications and registrations therefore.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment of Mark. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, and any applications and registrations therefor, including without limitation US Trademark Registration No. 1,950,052, together with the associated goodwill of the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers prepared at the expense of Assignee which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the rights, title and interest herein conveyed.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to provide all further information and execute any further documents that may reasonably be necessary to complete the assignment of the Mark and to give effect to this Assignment.

[signature page follows]

{1075206;}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0980

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and such Assignment is effective as of the date indicated below.

DATED: April (9, , 2013

BENTON PLASTICS, INC. (Assignor)

## NOTARY CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF DANE

Michel M. Malker Notary Public

{1075206;}

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0981** 

**RECORDED: 04/24/2013**